
FOYER
-

555 SF

RESIDENT 6
119

232 SF

RESIDENT 9
127

238 SF

TLT 9
127A
78 SF

DINING
125

499 SF

RESIDENT 11
130

247 SF

SITTING ALCOVE
11/12A

-
128 SF

RESIDENT 12
131

247 SF

RESIDENT 13
133

230 SF

ELEC
113
99 SF

TLT 12
131A
89 SF

TLT 13
133A
89 SF

LN
132
14 SF

SITTING ALCOVE
13/14A

-
127 SF

RESIDENT 10
128

231 SF

TLT 8
126A
78 SF

RESIDENT 1
110

248 SF

TLT 10
128A
89 SF

SITTING ALCOVE
8/9/10A

-
154 SF

TLT 11
130A
89 SF

RESIDENT 14
134

232 SF

TLT 14
134A
88 SF

RESIDENT 4
117

231 SF

TLT 6
119A
78 SF

RESIDENT 5
118

238 SF

TLT 4
117A
89 SF

SITTING ALCOVE
4/5/6/7A

-
209 SF

RESIDENT 3
115

247 SF

SITTING ALCOVE
2/3A

-
131 SF

RESIDENT 2
114

247 SF

TLT 2
114A
89 SF

TLT 3
115A
89 SF

LOBBY
101

166 SF

PANTRY
125A
90 SF

RESIDENT 13
181

231 SF

TLT 13
181A
89 SF

RESIDENT 14
183

225 SF

FAMILY TOILET
185
66 SF

STORAGE
135
70 SF

STERILE SUPPLY
STORAGE

107
123 SF

PT/KT
143

348 SF

CLEAN
109
69 SF

CENTRAL KITCHEN
-

68 SF

ACTIVITY
103

553 SF

LN
129
14 SF

LN
136
7 SF

LN
116
14 SF

LN
111
14 SF

LN
182
14 SF

CORRIDOR
120C
536 SF

MECHANICAL
140

145 SF

PORCH-A
-

336 SF

LIVING ROOM
122

402 SF

MAIN PORCH
-

1815 SF

IT CLOSET
105

142 SF

CONFERENCE
148

276 SF

MEDS
112

136 SF

PUBLIC TOILET
108
63 SF

SOILED
104
71 SF

TLT 1
110A
88 SF

TLT 14
183A
89 SF

HOTELING
146

209 SF

STAFF LOUNGE
145

184 SF

OFFICE
147

112 SF
ADMIN HALL-B

-
90 SF

CRASH CART
-

54 SF

CHARGING A
215
34 SF

SALON
102

150 SF

WHEELCHAIR/
STRETCHER STRG

184
106 SF

HALLWAY
209C
160 SF

CLC WALKWAY
-

483 SF

STAFF TOILET/
SHOWER

144
76 SF

HAC
106
68 SF

TLT 5
118A
78 SF

RESIDENT 8
126

221 SF

RESIDENT 7
(BARIATRIC)

120
254 SF

TLT 7
120A
91 SF

M
A

T
C

H
LI

N
E

   
  

S
E

E
: 1

/F
H

10
1B

MATCHLINE     
SEE: 2/FH101A

CLC WALKWAY
-

483 SF

STORAGE
142
82 SF

CORR
141
59 SF

SCREENING
VESTIBULE

100

1 2 3 4 5 5.2 65.7 6.5

7 7.2 7.5

7.9 8 8.5 9
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G.3
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D.7
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A.5
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7.86.6 7.1 7.6 8.6
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FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGN CRITERIA

SPACE TYPE
HAZARD

CLASSIFICATION
SYSTEM

TYPE

DISCHARGE
DENSITY

REMOTE
AREA

MAXIMUM
COVERAGE
AREA PER

SPRINKLER

MAXIMUM
SPACING

WATER
SUPPLY

DURATION

OUTSIDE
HOSE

ALLOWANCE TEMPERATURE
CLASSIFICATION

SPRINKLER TYPE NOTES

GPM/FT² FT² FT² FT. MINUTES GPM

GENERAL,
EXCEPT AS

LISTED BELOW
LIGHT HAZARD WET PIPE 0.10 1,500 225 15 30 100 ORDINARY

SEMI-RECESSED PENDENT, QUICK 
RESPONSE, FACTORY MUTUAL 

APPROVED, UL LISTED
1

STORAGE
ORDINARY

HAZARD
GROUP 2

WET PIPE 0.20 1,500 130 15 60-90 250 ORDINARY

SEMI-RECESSED PENDENT OR 
UPRIGHT, QUICK RESPONSE, 

FACTORY MUTUAL APPROVED,
UL LISTED

1

EQUIPMENT
ROOM

ORDINARY
HAZARD
GROUP 1

WET PIPE 0.15 1,500 130 15 60-90 250 INTERMEDIATE
QUICK RESPONSE

UPRIGHT, FACTORY MUTUAL 
APPROVED, UL LISTED

1

HOUSEKEEPING
CLOSET

ORDINARY
HAZARD
GROUP 1

WET PIPE 0.15 1,500 130 15 60-90 250 ORDINARY
PENDENT OR UPRIGHT,

QUICK RESPONSE, FACTORY 
MUTUAL APPROVED, UL LISTED

1

NOTES:

1. WATER DEMAND REQUIREMENTS ARE FOR HYDRAULIC CALCULATION METHOD.  IF OTHER METHOD IS USED ADJUST VALUES ACCORDING TO NFPA 13 REQUIREMENTS.

HAZARD
SYMBOL

TLT 14
134A
88 SF

LN
136
7 SF

MECHANICAL
140

145 SF

CLC WALKWAY
-

483 SF

MATCHLINE     
SEE: 1/FH101A

B6 WALKWAY
-

CLC WALKWAY
-

483 SF

7 7.2 7.5

G.2

G.3

F

E.4

E.2

E

SPRINKLERS NOT 
REQUIRED IN PIPE 
BASEMENT

BASEMENT
001

BASEMENT ON ZONE 0 
SPRINKLER SYSTEM

345 SF

TUNNEL EAST LEG, 
REFER TO DEDUCT 
ALTERNATE 2 NOTE

7 7.2 7.5

7.9 8 8.5 9

G.2

G.3

F

E.4

E.2

D.7

E

PARTITION RATING GRAPHICS:

4 HR FIRE BARRIER

3 HR FIRE BARRIER

2 HR FIRE  & SMOKE BARRIER

2 HR FIRE BARRIER

2 HR FIRE BARRIER/SHAFT

1 HR FIRE & SMOKE BARRIER

1 HR FIRE BARRIER

1 HR FIRE BARRIER/SHAFT

SMOKE PARTITION (NON RATED)

NON RATED

    PARTITION RATING GRAPHIC DESIGNATION:     PRIORITY

1 HIGHEST

5 LOWEST

4

3

2

PARTITIONS REQUIRED TO BE SMOKE RESISTANT, FIRE 
RESISTANT, OR BOTH FIRE AND SMOKE RESISTANT ARE SHOWN 
GRAPHICALLY ON PLANS WITH HATCH PATTERNS.

(DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATES ARE CASCADING AND MUST BE EXCERCISED 
IN THE ORDER PRESENTED) FOR A DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF EACH 
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE REFER TO COVER SHEET ON GI000

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2 : ELIMINATE TUNNEL (EAST LEG). 

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE NOTES

N

KEY PLAN

AREA A
(WEST)

Project Number

Building Number

Drawing Number

Project Title

Location

Issue Date Checked Drawn

Drawing Title

Approved:

VA  FORM   08 - 6231

A

3

FULLY SPRINKLERED

Office of
Construction
and Facilities
Management

U.S. Department 
of Veterans Affairs

B

C

D

E

F

A

B

C

D

E

F

21 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Phase

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF RECORD
A/E:

STAMPCONSULTANT

321 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

MEP
550 North Reo Street, Suite 203
Tampa, FL 33609 
(813) 289-4700
Nicholas Stephenson, PE

Structural 
315 West James Street, Suite 102
Lancaster, PA 17603
(717) 481-2991
Jason Vannoy, SE, PE

Protective Design Specialist  
240 West 35th St. Suite 1004
New York, NY 10001 
(212) 967-4890
Corrine Tan, SE

Landscape Architect 
418 North Toole Avenue
Tucson, AZ 85701
(520) 622-9565
Josh Orth., PLA
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FH101A

FIRE PROTECTION HAZARD PLAN - LEVEL 1 -
AREA A

TRIPLE C - The A/E Group

201 E. Jefferson Street, Suite 200

Syracuse, NY 13202

(315) 484-5958

Mat Perkins

620-334

CLC

07/21/2021 CJF/NPS NS

NEW COMMUNITY LIVING
CENTER

2094 Albany Post Road, Montrose, NY 10548

ISSUED FOR
CONSTRUCTION

1/8" = 1'-0"
1

FIRE PROTECTION FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1 - AREA A

HAZARD CLASSIFICATION
HAZARD CLASSIFICATION AREA

Equipment Room - Ordinary 1 3,875.08 SF

HAC - Ordinary 1 143.56 SF

Light 25,034.65 SF

Ordinary 2 1,360.84 SF

1/8" = 1'-0"
2

FIRE PROTECTION FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1 - COVERED WALKWAY

1/8" = 1'-0"
3

FIRE PROTECTION FLOOR PLAN - BASEMENT
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